(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Souvik Naskar Client Name gé/l\:.zlglghtsource India Pvt Ltd
Application ID GQ-AMLIPLN-202 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received 21-05-2025

Candidate Employee Insuff

ID 114035 Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 23-06-2025

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPONENT COMPLETED VERIFICATION
DATE STATUS

LATEST EMPLOYMENT

1 Sriparna Dey Chowdhury - HR Lead 30-05-2025 GREEN

Office of the Controller of
POST GRADUATION Examinations 22-05-2025 GREEN

Office of the Controller of
GRADUATION Examinations 22-05-2025 GREEN

COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 21-05-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 21-05-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Chittaranjan Paul (Constable) 21-05-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 21-06-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 28-05-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 14-06-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 21-05-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy -Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify -Pending from source; I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Citizens Alliance Private Limited

Citizens Alliance Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Souvik Naskar

Souvik Naskar

Emp Code: CAPL0435 CAPL0435
From: 14-04-2023 14-04-2023

To: 17-05-2025 17-05-2025
Designation: Executive - QA Executive - QA
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Personal reason

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Sriparna Dey Chowdhury -
HR Lead of Citizens Alliance Private Limited, found the employment as genuine.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Sriparna Dey Chowdhury - HR Lead

Report Verified Date:

30-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Fri 30-05-2025 10:25 AM

Annexure 1 (a)

Hr <hr@citizensalliance.co.in>
Re: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate SOUVIK NASKAR - GQ-AMLIPLN-202

To Parimala
Cc  jay; 'ex employment'

Q Follow up.
This message was sent with High importance.

Hi Parimala,

Hope you are doing well.

Sharing the required details, in the trail mail.

Thanks & Regards,

Sriparna Dey Chowdhury

HR Lead

Human Resource Team

Citizens Alliance Private Limited
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Fou B0 2028 VT dek

Hr <hr@citizensalliance.co.n=

Annexure 1 (b)

Re: Reguesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate SOUVIK HASKAR - GO-AMLUPLN-202

C
¢y ey

B soiow
Tres messsge Wik serd wiin Hagh irportance

Company Nume Citizens Allisses Provste Limaied Sari® a8 Ertisd
Cundidats Kums Souvak Madkar Same 4 meationed
Essploves Code Ny CAPLO4IE Basme & il d
Froa{Dute of Joining) 14 Agal 2023 S i )
T {Daie of ExaReheveg)y 17 May 2025 Same an

D L1 R Mty o lowimg D comspany] Exneeulis - QA Rame a1

Salary ' CTC Pease Provids -

Wan this poirtion: Permanenl Temg “Coniractoal Paass Provide Permanest
Suprrvince’s Nama Ploase Brovade Drpoeestn Chodandaty
Rrsincs fos Leaviag Fleane Proaids Pericnal reasos
Bebure Glznbility (Pleaer il s the relevant mfiamation) Yon

Ext formalities completed (e o) (Pleare (0 15 the relevant sfamation) Ven

Kasdly confirm attached Relieving letier (Socumest i authenticate ™ Autheati:

Amy IElegrity | Discipliniry 1ssie during (he smpho y ment temuareT (10 Vel ™ Fleace

explabs briely) Mot Applicabie

Asy Missgpisg #f Fuusdl 7 (11 *Yes™ Pheuse explain brieflyh Mot Applicabl

AT A - BREACH of any kind BaL

Asy lmpsriant Poksd Apart from the Abovy if relevant (o making right biring dechion,

Tlease lets . ksaw: [

Vandiad By | Name, Contart Nember & Desigaation} Sriparea Day Chowdlery, HE Leasd
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

University of Calcutta

University of Calcutta

Name Of The Candidate:

Souvik Naskar

Souvik Naskar

Examinations University of Calcutta found genuine, hence closing the check as

Enroll No: C91/ANT/201028 C91/ANT/201028

Degree: Master of Science Master of Science

Major: Anthropology Anthropology

Month And Year Of Passing: Jul-2022 Jul-2022

Sl No: ANT4/22/0027 ANT4/22/0027

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Office of the Controller of

GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

22-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA |

ANT4/22/0027 22/052630/27
M.Sc. 4th SEMESTER EXAMINATION, 2022
The following is the statement of Marks obtained by SO R
Roll No. | C91/ANT/201028 Registration No.: 142-3112-0141-17 at the aforesaid examination, 2022
[ Hedd in JULY 2022 ) In ANTHROPOLOGY.
ThearolicabPractical | Inbornal Asessmant Toumse Brade umf[
Course Credit Details of Courses Ful | Wams | Ful Walis | Tull 5

Marks | Obtained | Masks Obtaingd | Marks | Oblasned P,'Eyll Grade

ANTH 401 | 2 | Research Methodology and Methods 40 26 620 B+

Group-A. Bwlogical Anthropology

(7

ANTH 4024 | 4 | Biological Anthropology | 40 31 700 A

AMTH 4034 | 4 | Biclogical Anthropology (Practical) a0 25

500 C+

ANTH 404A | 6 |Biclogical Anthropology (Disseriation) | 80 | 36 | 10 | 0% y‘/; a10| C

|

Grade Point, Final Grade and Class Table o ATy e
Gkl Mowka' DrsiyPob, | " LCURE . Lelti oty Class Semeater | Ful Marks | Credt | Total | SGPA

90-100 800-1000  9.000-10000 O (Ouistandng) It Class | _
| 80-288 800- 899  8000- 8999 A+ (Excelent) Ist Class. o izz ":; ;;x 8680
#R=78. 700799 7.000- 7809, A (VeryGood) ot Class f—— l 8 681
88 600. 655 6000 &+ (Good) 250 60 168 | 6488

e

R
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

University of Calcutta

University of Calcutta

Name Of The Candidate:

Souvik Naskar

Souvik Naskar

Enroll No: 3142-61-0010 3142-61-0010
Degree: Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Science
Major: Science Science

Month And Year Of Passing: 2020 2020

S| No:

UG-ASC-019/ 295099

UG-ASC-019/ 295099

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Office of the Controller of

Examinations University of Calcutta found genuine, hence closing the check as

GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

22-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

FOTAS0AZ IO P Ny,
|I- F":I "rl
!
'H

UNIVEFISITV OF OALCU‘ITA

THREE m ' " AMINATION,

' 'I.Tiﬁ'll- 141+1 SYSTEM)
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMLIPLN-202 GQ-AMLIPLN-202

Candidate Name: Souvik Naskar Souvik Naskar

Date Of Birth: 03-03-1998

Father Name: Dinabandhu Naskar Dinabandhu Naskar

Addressl: CF-13, Swapnaneel Apartment CF-13, Swapnaneel Apartment
,Jorakhana ,Kestopur ,Chandiberia ,Jorakhana ,Kestopur ,Chandiberia
,Kolkata ,West Bengal 700102 ,Kolkata ,West Bengal 700102

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date: 21-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAY AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI 1D D/1432/14

TRUE COPY

APPLICATION ID GO-AMLIPLN-202
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Souvik Naskar
FATHER NAME Dinabandlhiu Naskar

DATE OF BIRTH

|03-March-1998

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

700102

CF-13, Swapnaneel Apartment Jorakhana ,Kestopur ,Chandiberia Kolkata ,West Bengal

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 21-May-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSION:;

As on the date of this search and as per the online ligation databasc there is no Civil or Criminal case insticuted against the Reference

MNumber raised before us. The informanon 1s subject w the scarch conducted within the Junsdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informartion is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Number raised before us, The information is subject to the scarch conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available, The information is gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificare.

Yours Truly

Ad.fpd

(PALAY AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card

Identity Number: 463964563346 463964563346

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

21-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

Unique Identification Authority of India

(2

ﬁuﬂﬂahu

== myAadhaar @ English »

Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

463964563346 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 20-30 years
Gender MALE
State West Bengal
Muabile aiaeisleT |
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMLIPLN-202

GQ-AMLIPLN-202

Candidate Name:

Souvik Naskar

Souvik Naskar

Date Of Birth:

03-03-1998

03-03-1998

Father Name:

Dinabandhu Naskar

Dinabandhu Naskar

Addressl: CF-13, Swapnaneel Apartment CF-13, Swapnaneel Apartment
,Jorakhana ,Kestopur ,Chandiberia ,Jorakhana ,Kestopur ,Chandiberia
,Kolkata ,West Bengal 700102 ,Kolkata ,West Bengal 700102

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Chittaranjan Paul

(Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal -
Advocate with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Chittaranjan Paul (Constable)

Report Verified Date:

21-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PATAV AGARWAT. TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REFPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-AMLIPLN-202
MAME OF THE APPLICANT Souvik Naskar
FATHER MNAME Dinabandhu MNaskar
DATE OF BIRTH 03-March-1998
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT CF-13, Swapnaneel Aparoment ,Jorakhana ,Kestopur ;,Chandiberia ;Kolkata ,\West
Bengal-700102
NAME OF THE POLICE STATION Anandapur Police Station
NAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER |NA
POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER 03324-435000
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 21-May-2025
VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION My, Chirtaranjan FPaul, Constable
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
COMNCLUSION:

As on the date of this seazch and as per the onkine litization database these is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jusisdictional Lmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S CONMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litization database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Number raised before us, The information is subject to the seasch conducted within the Jursdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature,

DISCLAIMER:
Proper due dilipence has been conducted in reteieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

AdJp

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Souvik Naskar

Souvik Naskar

Application Id: GQ-AMLIPLN-202 GQ-AMLIPLN-202
Employee Id: 114035 114035
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in employment to employment. however
the applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

21-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
MName Souvik Maskar Souvik Naskar
DOB 03-03-1998 03-03-1998
Age 27 years 27 years
POST GRADUATION

Name of University / Institute

University of Caluctta

University of Caluctta

Course M.Sc. M.Sc.
Specialization / Major Anthropology Anthropology
Year of Passing 2022 2022

GRADUATION

Mame of University / Institute

University of Caluctta

University of Caluctta

Course B.Sc. B.Sc.
Specialization / Major Nil il
Year of Passing 2020 2020

12TH STANDARD

Name of University / Institute

West Bengal Council of Higher Secondary

West Bengal Council of Higher Secondary

Education Education
Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major il il
Year of Passing 2017 2017

Gap Remarks : Gap identified for a period of 1 year between 10th Std and 12th Std

Candidate Remarks : Missed the board exam for the academic year
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Annexure 7 (b)

10TH STANDARD

MName of the Board / School

West Bengal Board of Secondary Education

West Bengal Board of Secondary Education

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major Mil Nil
Year of Passing 2014 2014

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Mame of the Employer

Citizens Alliance pvt Ltd

Citizens Alliance pvt Ltd

Full Name of the Employee

Souvik Maskar

Souvik Maskar

Date of joining - From

14-04-2023

14-04-2023

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

17-05-2025

17-05-2025

Designation / Role

Executive - QA

Executive - QA

Gap Remarks : Gap identified for a period of 8 months and 13 days between Graduation and Citizens Alliance pvt Ltd

Candidate Remarks : Searching for a suitable job in this period

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 17 /17



CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Souvik Naskar

Souvik Naskar

Pan Number:

BTFPN3761A

BTFPN3761A

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

776

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

HIGH PROPORTION OF
OUTSTANDING TRADES

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

28-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

L
IransUnion™” CIBIL
T .
CONSLIMER: SOUVIK NASKAR DHATE- 28,08 2128
MEMBER ID: ERHJ'I'I!KI“H_SH"!'DE’M'IE THAE: 120882
MEMBER REFERENMCE NUMBER: CONTROL MUMBER: % 13,77 89 554
CONSUMER INFORMATION:
MAME SOUVIK NASKAR
CATE OF &R T 03-03-19938 GEMDES MALE
CIBIL TRANSUNION SCORE(S):
SCOHE NAME SCORE SCORING FACTORS
CREDITVISION® SCORE ? ? 6 1: HIGH PROPORTION OF OUTSTANDING TRADES
¥ HIGH BALANCE IN PROPORTION TO HIGH CREDIT AMOLNT IN THE LAST 12
MONTHS

3 RECENT HIGH BALANCE BUILD ON BANKECARD TRADES

POSSIBLE RANGE FOR CREDITVESIONS SCORE

Consumer with at least one trade on the brsau in kst 36 months 300 {Hagh rizk)y bo B0 (ow Tisk)
Consumer not in CIBIL database of history oler than 36 manths. 1

* Al least one tradelne with imfarmation updated in st 36 manths is requied.

IDENTIFICATION(S):
IFEMTIFICATION TYPE IBENTIFICATION NUMBER ISSLFE DATE EXPIRATION DATE
INCOME TAX ID NUMBER {FPARN) BTFPN3TETA

CEYC EDLOTEDD T 2DES

TELEPHONE(S):

TELEPHONE TYPE TELEPHONE NUMBER TELEPHONE EXTENSION

NOT CLASSIFIED BI9123337546

MOBILE PHONE EZF91487426

MOBILE PHONE B1233375486

EMAIL CONTACT(S):
EMAIL ADDRESS

SOUNVIKPINTUNASE ARSI GMAIL COR

& 324 TransUnion CIBIL Limied. {Fomedy: Credt damation Buresu (indiah Limited ). A8 ighls reseoed. PAGE1OF &

TramsUnion CIBIL CIM : U7 2 3DMHZE0PLC 126353

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 19/19



Annexure 8 (b)

L
TransUnion™ CIBIL
CONSUMER CIR
COMSLMET SO0UVIK MASKAR DATE-28.08. 70125
MEMEER iD: BSODT 15308 SHYD20819 TME: 1205:52

MEMEBEHR REFERENCE NUMBE R

CONTROL NUMBER: 5,13,77,89,584

ADDRESS(ES):
ADDHESS (CIF-13 SWAPNANIL APARTMENT KESTOPDRE CHANDIBERIA WEST BENGAL 700102

CATEGODRY-RESIDENCE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE:

DATE REPORTED:T3-02-2024

ADDRESS MILLEMMILUM CITY IT PARK DM 62 SECTOR V SALTLAKE WEST BEMGAL 700087
CATECGDRY OFFICE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE:
ADDHE=SS CF 13 CHANDIBERIA NORTH 24 PARGANAS NORTH 24 PARAGANAS KRISHNAPLUR WEST BENGAL 700102
CATEGORY PERMANENT ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE;

ADDHESS MILINUM CITY IT PARK SALT LAKE 15 WEST BENGAL WEST BENGAL 7000871

CATEGORY OFFICE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE:

DATE REPORTED:T 3-02- 2024

DATE REPORTED: T 3-02- 2024

DATE REFORTED:20-049- 2023

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION:
ACCOUNT TYFE OATE DECLFATION CODE iFC CIME HET | GROSS INCOME  MONTHLY | ANSUAL
REPORTED iNDIEATOR INCOME INDECATOR
CONSUMER LOAN 31-01-2025 OTHERS Mot Avaiable Mok Avalable Hot Available
SUMMARY:
ACCOUNT(S)
ACCOUNT TYPE ACEOUNTS ADVANCES BALANCES DATE OPENED
All Accounis roraL:a HiGH CROSANT, AT, 54,238 CURRENT 44, 234 RECENTDZ-0N-2025
OWERDUE: D CWERDUE:O Ol esT: 37-03-2023
FERCLBALANCE: 3
ENOQUIRIES
Oy Last 36 months enguiries will be displayed i the Credit repor
ERGUIRY PURPDSE TOTAL BAST 30 DAYS PAST 12 MONTHS PAST 24 MONTHS RECENT
All Enguiries 5 (1] 1 2 070 - 2025
ACCOUNT(S):
ACCOUNT DATES AMOUNTS STATUS
MEMVEER MaME: WOT ISCLOSED CFENELD D2-01-2025 SARCTIONED: 2,057
ACCOUNT NLREES: MOT LAST BAVMENT 02-06-2025 CLARREN T BALANGE: 1,367
DISCLOSED REPCORTED AMD CERTIFIED EXiETT1
IEE CONSLMER LOAN 15-05-2025 P FiREd: MOBTHLY
€ 2024 TransUrion CIBIL Limited. {Fomesty: Credit mfomation Bueesu (india) Lmited ). a8 rights resssved. PRGE 20F &

TransUinion CIBIL CIN : UTZ3NMHZM00FLC12E3 68
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Annexure 8 (c)

u

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

COMSLNMER: SOUVIK MASKAR
MEMEE R ID: BSO0115008_SHYD20&19
MEMEER REFEREMCE NUMBER:

DATE:Z8.05.2025
TIME: 120582

CONTROL NUMBER: 913,77 49 554

CVNERENIF INDIVIDLAL

PMT HIST START. 0 -06-2025
BT HiST END: 0N -01-2025

DAYS PAST DUEMASSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 36 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)

LiL i DD
0525 04-35
ACCOUNT

MAEMBE E AeandE: WOT DISCLOSED
ACTOUNT NLASER: NOT
DISCLOSED

TPE CONSLUMER LOAN

CRANE RSP INDIVIDUAL

L]
£3-25

DATES

GPENED: O2-071-2025

LAST PAYMENT: 02-05-2025
REPORTED AND CERTIFTED.
15-05-2025

PMT HIST START. 0N -05-2025
BMT HiST ENG: 01 -07-2025

DAYS PAST DUEMRSSET CLASSIFICATION {UP TO 36 MONTHS: LEFT TO REGHT)

[iEi] [EE 8]
05-25 0435
ACCOUNT

IEAMBE R MAlE: NOT ISCLOSED
ACCOUNT NUMEER: RODT
DISCLOSED

I'vPe CREDIT CARD

CWVNE RSN INDIVIDUAL

[t
03-25

DATES

OPENED: 12-02-2024

LAST PAYMENT. 15-03-2025
REPORTED AND CERTIFIED
15-05-2025

T HIST START 01 -05-2025
BT HIST ENG: 0N -02-2024

DAYS PAST DUEIRSSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 38 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)

REPAYIMENT TENURE: 12

(L] L]
0228 .28
AMDUNTS STATUS
S e RO O 56, 5an
CURRENT BALANCE: 42,890
£ 5,367
T FrEC MONTHLY
REPAYIMENT TENLRE: TH
(] [ i)
[ardY [ 1
AMDUNTS STATUS

HitaH CREDAT: 4,935
CLURRENT BALANCE--23
CRELIT LT 55,000
CASH LIV 4,500
REPAYIAEMT TENLIRE-3.

[ i) oo oao o0 ooo ooo 00ag DO aoo oao L] ooo oao o0 ] ooo
0525 D4-35 0525 O3-2E 04-25 14 -2 34 24 -4 o124 PE-24 0524 o924 -4 &4
ACCOUNT DATES AMDUNT S STATUS
MEMBE & MadE: NOT OISCLOSED OPENELD: 17-09-2023 SANCTHIMED: 34,460
ACCOUNT NAMWEER: NDT LAST BAYMENT: D3-06-2024 CURARENT BAl ANCE: O
DISCLOSED CLOSED 10-D8-2024 En- 4,583
Ty CONSUMER LOAN REPORTED AND CERTIFIED PMT FREC MONTHLY
CHANE RSk IOV IDUAL 30-06-2024 REPSVIAENT TENLIRE: B

BT HiST START: ON-06-2024 ACTLAL 24 YMENT: 36,664

PMT HST ENGD: 0N -08-2023

DAYS PAST DUEMSSET CLASSIFICATION (LB TO 36 MONTHS; LEFT TO REGHT)
DO ooo Do 000 (] 0aa ooo 00a oo o0a
.24 05-24 -4 03524 .24 .24 1223 .23 10-23 04.23
& 2024 TransUrion CIBIL Limited. {Farmerdy: Credit imfomation Buressu (india) Limited). A0 rights ressed. PRGE 2 0F &

TransUnion CIBIL CIN © UTZ2300MH2000PLC12E359
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TransUnion:

CONSUMER CIR

CONSUMER: SOUNVIK MASKAR

MEMEER ID: BSO015008_SHYD20E19

MEMEER REFERENCE NUMBER

Annexure 8 (d)

(¥

CIBIL

DATE:Z8.05. 2025

TIME: 1305:52

CONTROL MUMBER: §,13,17,49 554

ACCOUMT

TAEMBE R MAE: WOT HSCLOSED

ACCOUNT NUAREER: NOT
DISCLOSED

IPEE CONSUMER LOAMN
CVNE RSN [NDIVIDUAL

BATES:

COFENELD: 3T-03-2023

LAST PAYMENT DE-04 - 2024
CLOSED: 06-04-2024
REPORTED AND CERTIFIED
10-04-2024

EMT HIST START 0N -04-2024
EMT ST END: 01 -D3-2023

DAYS PAST DUETASSET CLASSIFICATION (LD TO 238 MONTHS: LEFT TD RIGHT)

(L] L] (L]
L B a3.24 .24
ACCOUMT

L]
oy

MEMBER MAME: NOT ISCLOSED

ACCOUNT MATER: MOT
DISCLOSED

TP CONSUMER LOMAN
WNERSHIF INDIVIDUAL

L] [ ] L]
12-2% 1125 10-2%
DATES

CREMED: 37-03-2023

LAST PAYMENT: DE-06-2024
CLOSED: 06-D6- 2024
REPORTED AND CERTIFIEL.
30-06-2024

T HIST START: 0N -06-2024
BT HIST EnD: 01 -D3-2023

[ ]
0-23

OAYS PAST DUEASSET CLASSIFICATION (UP T0 36 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)

L] oo 0ao
0824 0534 4
ENQUIRIES:

Omly Last 36 mowmths enguiries will be displayed i the Credil report

000 DoD
.24

03.3e

ooo
01-24

000 DOy
122 149-23

a]
10-23

ARIDUNTS

SANCTIONED: 1,453

CURRENT BALANCE: D
PMT FREG: MONTHLY
ACTUAL PAYMENT 133

L1

8-23 0323 0623

AMOUNTS

SARCTIONED: 14,839

CURRENT SALANCE:Q
FMT FREG: MOMTHLY
ACTLAL PAYMENT: 900

0ao
L Bk

Do
03-2%

Doo
03.23

oao
06-23

STATUS

DO
0523

STATUS

[}
G-23

L 0]
.23

DXy
H-23

DO
03.2%

aoo
013

MEMBER ENQUIRY DATE ENCQUIRY PURPDESE EMCLUIEY AMDLINT
NOT DISCLOSED 01-071-2025 CONSUMER LOAN B, 500
NOT DISCLOSED 11-02-2024 CREMT CARD 10,000
NOT DISCLOSED 17-09-2023 COMSUMER LOAN 54,090
NOT DISCLOSED 21-04-2023 OTHER 1
NOT DISCLOSED 30-03-2023 CONSUMER LOWAN 25,000
END OF REPORT ON SOUVIE NASKAR
£ 2024 TransUrion CIEIL Limited. (Formesly: Credi imbormation Buresy (india) Umibed). A3 righls resened. PAGE 4 OF &

Tramslinhon CIBIL CIN @ UTZ2 300MH200PLC12E3ED
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Annexure 8 (e)

(r
TransUnion™ CIBIL
CONSUMER CIR
CONSLMER SOUVIK MASKAR GETE: 38.06. 20128
MEMEER ID: Emli'lﬂdll}B_SH'fU:Z[EH TIME: 110582
MEMBEF FEFEREMCE MUFIBER CONTROL MUSBER: 9.1 !.T'J.E'El.hﬁd-

All information comalined in this credt repor has been cobated by TransUneon CIBIL Limted { TU CIBIL) based on informaton prodded’ submigted by

ins vanous members{"Members®), &5 part of periode data submession and Members are required 1o ensure accuracy, completenass and weracity of the
nforrnation submitted. The credit report |s generated using the proprietary search and match logic of TU CIBIL. TUW CIBIL uses s best efforts to ensune
accuracy. completeness and veracity of the information contained in the Repon, and shedl only be llable and ! or responsible If any discrepancies are deectly
anribuabie 1 TU CIBIL. The use of this repoedt |5 governed by the terms and coadions of the Operating FBules for TU CIBIL and its Members.

& 3124 TransUnion CIRIL Limited. (Formedy: Credit information Buoresu (india) Dmibed). A8 nghls resened. PRGE 5 OF &

TramsUnien CIBIL CIN : UTZ300MHZ0PLCTZEIED
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Applicant Name: Souvik Naskar Souvik Naskar

Application Id: GQ-AMLIPLN-202 GQ-AMLIPLN-202

Employee Id: 114035 114035

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 14-06-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

Date ; 14-June-2025

Father/Hushand Name

LAN Member id Mame
101945374252 | MANCILI14 2450000010265 SOUVIE NASKAR

DHNARANDHL NASEAR

Establishment

0]

DOE

CITIZENS ALLIANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

14-04-2023

https:/funifiedportal-mem.epfindia.pov.in/memberinterface
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Souvik Naskar

Souvik Naskar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

21-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Mame

Case Rating

World-Check Total Malches

Case D

Curment Group

Gender

Last Screened
Entity Type
Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches
Resolved Matches

Unresclved Matches

M 30T
Diake Printed Eal
Prindad By He
Crop Wi'or

Souvik Maskar
Mol Rated

|
GO-AMLIPLN-202
Warld Check

hala

21 May 2025 09:52
Irdividual

Mo

1 Positive: O

Annexure 10 (a)

Date of Birth
Case Created
Cingoing Screening

Mame Transposition

Possible: O

w LSE RISk

False: 1

Confidential

03 har 1998
21 May 2025 09:52
Mo

Yes

INTELLIGENCE

Unspecified: O
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Annexure 10 (b)

WORLD-CHECK MATCHES
Resolution Matching Datefsiol  Clbizens Last Last Resolution  Resalutlon Mintch
Sratus Entity et THRAEE SRy e Birth i Lochtion o oived. Reviewsd Tk Reasen Comment Strength
FA Sauvk MA 1591547 PEP  INDWIDUAL WA [ I ki Jrheiran MO MATCH Ex

s m LSEG & ience
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Annexure 10 (c)

21 May 25 54 Hemendear Kumar 1 r:uri matches asktp

resolved as Falza
21 May 2025 09:52 Hemender Kumar  Case Screaned for Wor Desktop
Id-Check (InitialiRe- Baich
S orasn Only) T
21 May 2025 09:52 Hemender Kumar Mew Caze added Dasktop
Batch

NOTES

All Emestomps in e export ame n UTE and may be in vanano with the ook ime shown on ihe apphcsbion
Leal Hodce

The confenis of s recard are privags and conlidantial and shauld not be dsciosed (o il parties oniess: () the inms of your agreemaent with LEEG aliow you 1o
o sa; i} the recomd subgect requesis any daia that you may hald on $am, and such dain inckides Hear Woeld-Check neoond; ar (i) you are undar some oéher egal
ohiigation 1o do so. Yau musi cansidar-and anede by your oen chligations in relotian to e daia privacy righls of ingividuals ano mirst rotiy $em of your inssntian

1o search against Worid-Check and provide fom with informalion contained o the Warld-Check privacy siatement. Yau shall nof rely upon the comert al 1his repart
wilhioul makrg indapendend chads o vanfy the infonmmation conlamed thomsn. informabion coemeiaied is necessarly brief and should be read by you ' e conbext of
{he fulier details ovmilable in ihe external sounoes fo which links ara provded. The eccuracy aof the mlomatian found in e undadying sources must be venfied weh
thez recor subject before ary action s ken and you should inform us f any inks D the sources anre brokan if this record contains negative allegatons, & should

be assumed that such allegadons ane denind by the subject You should nat draw any negalive miarences aboud individuals or erifes mensfy because ihey ae
idenified in tha database, nar because ey ane shown as “Aeported being linked ko™ athers identified in tha dotabase. The naiure of linkng.vanes considerably
Many persans ane noieded solely bocouse Sey hold o have held prominent poitical postions of are connaecied. lo such ndvicuais

Mt Soarek Maskar

Ciate Printod 2108 s, (54

Printad By Homondar Humar RISK

g A e M LSEG R.iicence
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Annexure 10 (d)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List No record
Supreme Court of India No record
Ministry of Defense No record
National Investigation Agency No record
National Crime Records Bureau No record
Delhi Police No record
India Courts No record
Ministry of Home Affairs of India No record

Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Checks — India

University Grants Commission No record
Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEP) Database No record
Income Tax Department No record
Press Information Bureau No record

Annexure C

Credit and Reputational Risk Database Checks — India

Reserve Bank of India No record
Securities and Exchange Board of India No record
Ministry of Corporate Affairs of India - Vanishing companies & No record
disqualified directors

Bombay Stock Exchange No record
Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. No record
Competition Commission of India No record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

Interpol Most Wanted |  Norecord
US & Canada — Most Wanted Lists

Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA No record
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA No record
Delaware State Police, USA No record
Drug Enforcement Administration, USA No record
Federal Bureau of Investigation, USA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
wanted & FBI seeking information]

Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Oregon Department of Corrections, USA No record
lllinois Department of Corrections, USA No record
Rhode Island State Police, USA No record
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Annexure 10 (e)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA No record
Secret Service, USA No record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA No record
United States Marshals Service, USA No record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA No record
Postal Inspection Service, USA MNo record
Virginia State Police, USA No record
West Virginia State Police, USA No record
New York Police Department, USA No record
Department of Defense, USA No record
Department of State-Enforcement, USA No record
Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA No record
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA No record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
New York City Department of Investigation, USA No record
Central Intelligence Agency, USA No record
Department of Defense Military Commission Proceedings at No record
Guantanamo Bay, USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA No record
Department of State, Narcotics Rewards Program, USA No record
US Coast Guard, USA No record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA No record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada No record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada No record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada No record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada No record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia No record
(CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada No record
London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada No record
OSFI Enforcements, Canada No record
OSFI1 Anti Terrorism, Canada No record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada No record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada No record
Toronto Police Service, Canada No record
York Regional Police, Canada No record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt) County, Germany No record
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany No record
Baden-Wiirttemberg Police, Germany No record
No record

Bayern Police, Germany
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Annexure 10 (f)

Brandenburg Police, Germany No record
Bremen Police, Germany No record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany No record
Niedersachsen Police, Germany No record
Saarland Police, Germany No record
Sachsen Police, Germany No record
The Netherlands Police Department, The Netherlands No record
National Terrorism List, The Netherlands No record
Netherlands Police No record
Public Prosecution Service, The Netherlands No record
State Police, Italy No record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
National Crime Squad, United Kingdom No record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Prosecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency, United Kingdom No record
Serious Organized Crime Agency, United Kingdom No record
UK Border Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior, Russia No record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia No record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (FSB) - Terrorist No record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa No record
National Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists. Asia Pacific
Australian National Security, Australia No record
Australian Crime Commission, Australia No record
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia No record
Australian Federal Police, Australia No record
New South Wales Police, Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China No record
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, No record
China
Dubai Police, UAE No record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
No record

National Police, Indonesia
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Annexure 10 (9)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Public Security Intelligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Japanese National Police Agency, Japan No record
Ministry of Defense, Japan No record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Korean National Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force, Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand No record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan No record
Punjab Police, Pakistan No record
National Bureau Of Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines No record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
Central Narcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore No record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore No record
Anti-Human Trafficking Division, Thailand No record
The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand No record
Royal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan No record
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies

Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debarred Parties No record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies

New York Stock Exchange (NYSE), USA No record
Commodities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA No record
Excluded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA)], USA

Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA No record
Federal Reserve Board (FRB), USA No record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA No record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Department of Health & Human Services, USA No record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA No record
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA No record
Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA No record
Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, USA No record
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Annexure 10 (h)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA No record
New York State Insurance Department, USA No record
New York Department of Financial Services, USA No record
New York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA No record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
Arkansas Securities Department, USA No record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorado Division of Securities, USA No record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA No record
Federal Aviation Administration, USA No record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force/ StopFraud.gov, USA No record
Florida Department of Financial Services, USA No record
llinois Securities Department, USA No record
Kansas Securities Commission, USA No record
Maine Securities Division, USA No record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA No record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Nebraska Department of Banking and Finance, USA No record
Nevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
New Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
New Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA No record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA No record
QOklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA No record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA No record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
U.S Courts, USA No record
Department of Justice, USA No record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA No record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA No record
Bureau of Industry and Security (BIS)—export violations, USA No record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA No record

No record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 10 (i)

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada No record
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada No record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada No record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (OSC), Canada No record
Canada Revenue Agency, Canada No record
Cayman Islands Monetary Authority, Cayman Islands No record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas No record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada No record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada No record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada No record
New Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada No record
Nova Scotia Securities Commission, Canada No record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada No record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lloyds of London (Lloyds), United Kingdom No record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom No record
Financial Services Authority - Final Notice, United Kingdom No record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom No record
Financial Conduct Authority, United Kingdom No record
Her Majesty's Courts Service, United Kingdom No record
Home Office, United Kingdom No record
Prudential Regulation Authority - Prohibited Individuals, United No record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, UK No record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom No record
Malta Financial Services Authority, Malta No record
Netherlands Courts, Netherlands No record
Netherlands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands No record
The Netherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands No record
Office of the Director of Corporate Enforcement (ODCE), Ireland No record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland No record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority, Ireland No record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man No record
Institute for Supervision of Insurance, ltaly No record
Iltalian Securities Commission (Consob), Italy No record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission, Jersey No record
Courts, Jersey No record
Gibraltar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar No record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia No record
No record

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations, Australia
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Annexure 10 (j)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia No record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australia No record
Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh No record
China Custems, China No record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China No record
China Food and Drug Administration, China No record
Customs General Administration, China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China No record
Ministry of Finance, China No record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People's Court, China No record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China No record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong No record
Kong
Hong Kong Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong No record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kong No record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No record
Indonesian Financial Services Authority No record
Supreme Court, Indonesia No record
Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Japan No record
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan No record
Ministry of Finance, Japan No record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan No record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan No record
Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic No record
Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia No record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia No record
Bursa Malaysia No record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia No record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia No record
Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), New Zealand No record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan No record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines No record
No record

Singapore Stock Exchange, Singapore
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Annexure 10 (k)

Supreme Court, Singapore No record
Ministry of Law, Singapore No record
Customs, Singapore No record
Inland Revenue Authority, Singapore No record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand No record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand No record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand No record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Taiwan No record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated No record
Nationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
Monetary Authority of Singapore No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority No record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) No record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia No record
OSFI Consolidated List, Canada Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former No record
Yugoslavia
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda No record
Global Money Laundering Database No record
Politically Exposed Persons Database No record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nonproliferation No record
US Department of State - Iran, North Korea, and Syria No record
Monproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, MNo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act No record
Annexure H
Web and Media Searches — Global
Internet Searches No record
Media Searches No record
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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